

# City of Jonesboro



# **Legislation Text**

File #: ORD-23:010, Version: 1

AN ORDINANCE TO THE CITY OF JONESBORO TO PLACE VARIOUS TRAFFIC SIGNS AT DESIGNATED LOCATIONS AS DETERMINED BY THE TRAFFIC CONTROL COMMITTEE NOW THEREFORE BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL FOR THE CITY OF JONESBORO, ARKANSAS to make the following changes as recommended by the Traffic Control Committee:

#### ESTABLISH 25 MPH SPEED LIMIT AT THE FOLLOWING LOCATIONS:

Andrew Drive

Warren Street

**Everett Drive** 

#### INSTALL STOP SIGN AT THE FOLLOWING LOCATIONS:

### Jackson's Apple Hills Subdivision

On Daisy Lane at Warren Street

On Daisy Lane at Andrew Drive

On Randall Drive at Brandy Lane

On Everett Drive at Johnathan Drive

On Andrew Drive at Johnathan Drive

On Everett Lane at Andrew Drive

## **Cypress Pointe Subdivision**

On Cypress Pointe Cove at Lynx Lane

PASSED AND APPROVED THIS 2ND DAY OF MAY, 2023.